# 501912798 05/07/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey T. Haller	05/07/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tyco Electronics Corporation	
Street Address:	1050 Westlakes Drive	
City:	Berwyn	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19312	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29420291

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (650)361-5623

 Phone:
 6503612344

 Email:
 rosa.kim@te.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Tyco Electronics Corporation
Address Line 1: 309 Constitution Drive
Address Line 2: Mail Stop R34/2A

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ET-01176-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rosa S. Kim, Reg. No. 39,728

Total Attachments: 2

source=ET-01176-US\_asg#page1.tif source=ET-01176-US\_asg#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028168 FRAME: 0348 340.00 2942029

Docket/Reference No.: ET-01176-US

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

# Jeffrey T. Haller

("INVENTOR(S)"), citizen(s) of United States of America, and residing at 738 Newport Circle, Redwood City, California 94065, USA, have made a new and useful invention that is the subject of an application for United States Letters Patent thereon ("APPLICATION"), entitled

	1 ouch Monitor
$\boxtimes$	for which I/we have executed the application papers for submission to the United States Patent and Trademark Office; or
	which was filed on and has been assigned U.S. Application Serial No; and
	WHEREAS,
	TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, PA 19312 United States of America

is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the INVENTOR(S), do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Name	Signature	Date
Jeffrey T. Haller	Hell Haller	5/7/12
E7Ah sifebhaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaan	VIIN	1 1

ET-01176-US\_asg.DOC

Rev. 01/02

# State of California County of San Makeo before me, Harjorie Thibaut Notory Public Name(s) of Signer(s) ☐ personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) MARJORIE THIBAUT to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the Commission # 1957851 Notary Public - California within instrument and acknowledged to me that San Mateo County he/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized Comm. Expires Oct 23, 2015 capacity(ies), and that by his/heir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above Signature. OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: ASSignment Document Date: <u>5/7/20/</u>2 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Jeffrey Holler Signer's Name: 💢 Individual □ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_\_ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Other:\_ Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:\_

Item No. 5907 v609

🕲 2006 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PATENT REEL: 028168 FRAME: 0350

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

**RECORDED: 05/07/2012**